

## Proposal to Amend Bylaws

Proposal #	Title	Article	Section	Proposed by
S1807	Members at Large President	VIII	2	Cecilia Breda, Andrea Clewley, Stephanie DeCotiis, Kerrie Greenfelder, Dayna Johnson, Alexis McKittrick, Helen Patricia, Sandra Pettit, Heather Wiest, Penny Wirsing, Pearl Yamaguchi

<u>Current Language:</u>	<u>Proposed Changes:</u>	<u>If Adopted:</u>
<p>A. The members at large representatives shall elect a MAL president to serve for one fiscal year.</p> <p>B. The MAL president shall be responsible for coordinating communications among the members at large, for identifying needs, and for being a resource to the members at large.</p> <p>C. The MAL president shall prepare and submit reports of activities by the members at large as requested by the director of regions or the senate.</p>	<p><del>A. The members at large representatives shall elect a MAL president to serve for one fiscal year.</del></p> <p><del>B. The MAL president shall be responsible for coordinating communications among the members at large, for identifying needs, and for being a resource to the members at large.</del></p> <p><del>C. The MAL president shall prepare and submit reports of activities by the members at large as requested by the director of regions or the senate.</del></p>	<p><u>Strike and renumber.</u></p>

<u>Rationale:</u>
<p>This proposal includes edits that correspond to miscellaneous edits that did not fit into the other 4 governance-related proposals. Overall rationale for the governance changes is included in a separate document published with this motion.</p> <p>Rationale specific to the edits in this proposal includes:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• The Members At Large (MAL) President will continue to serve as the leader of the MAL organization, but this position should no longer be defined within the Society bylaws. Instead, the definition will be included in the MAL bylaws.</li> </ul>